
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Can I just remind all parents and children 

that ALL KS2 CHILDREN MUST HAVE A 

FULL PE KIT IN ALL WEEK, INCLUDING 

BLUE TRACKSUIT BOTTOMS AND 

TRAINERS or PLIMSOLLS. All children need 

to have trainers/ plimsolls in every day as we 

are aiming to all complete the daily mile 

together again. Please come and see Miss 

Mawson if you have any questions regarding 

any of the events below.  

   

 

Dates to remember: 

 

• Wednesday 29th January- Dog’s trust Workshops in 

school for the children.  

• Thursday 6th February- Class 1 trip to the Sikh 

Gurdwara and the Discovery Museum- letter has 

been sent out.  

• Friday 7th February- Educate and Celebrate Family 

Assembly @2.40pm 

• Wednesday 12th Safer Internet Day- more 

information to follow.  

• Friday 14th February – Celebrations assembly @ 

2.30pm. 

• Friday 14th February – Break up for half term, 

return to school on 24th February 2020. 

• Friday 28th February- Class 1 Family Assembly @ 

2.40pm 

• Thursday 5th March- World Book Day- Information 

to follow.  

• Wednesday 18th March- Parents’ Evening 2pm-7pm. 

Appointments will be sent out nearer to the time. 

Children to be collected at 2pm. 

• Thursday 19th March- Parents’ Evening 3.30pm-6pm 

Appointments will be sent out nearer to the time. 

• Friday 27th March- Easter Service at St Phillip and 

St James @ 2.45pm. Leave school at 2.15pm to 

walk down to church. 

• Friday 3rd April – Celebrations assembly @ 2.00pm. 

• Friday 3rd April break up for Easter return to 

school on Monday 20th April.  

 

 

   

 

Spring Term Topics and Books 

Class 1: Alma, The Vikings, How are Sikh’s Beliefs 

expressed? And Earth and Space. 

Class 2:  Made by Raffi - Craig Pomranz, 

Minpins by Roald Dahl and Ancient Egypt 

 

 

Football Matches: We have joined the football 

league again this year. If you are interested in 

being considered to play for the school team- join 

us for training on a Friday night. Remember to 

bring warm old clothes to wear, shin pads and 

football boots. The matches will be held at 

Parkside, we have two matches this half term: 

Tuesday 21st January 

Monday 10th February 

Monday 16th March 

If your child is selected you will receive a 

permission letter to sign.  

 

 

Clubs: 

Monday: KS 1 and 2 Drama club 3.15pm-4.15pm 

Tuesday: KS2 Indoor Sport’s Club 3.15pm-4.15pm 

 KS2 Arts and Crafts Club 3.15pm- 4.15pm 

Wednesday: No clubs   

Thursday: Parent and child Homework club 

3.15pm-4.15pm 

Friday:  KS2 Football 3.15pm-4.15pm 

Clubs will continue until Tuesday 11th February 

and restart the first week after half term.  

 

 

 

 


